Notice of Submittal of Proposed Rule to Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse

On December 18, 2020, the Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Personnel Management submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Wis. Stats.

Analysis

The proposed rules affect Chapter ER 18 relating to Absence provisions.

Statement of Scope

The scope statement for this rule, SS 131-20, was approved by the Governor on October 9, 2020, published in Register No. 778A2, on October 12, 2020, and approved by Department of Administration, Division of Personnel Management on October 23, 2020.

Agency Procedure for Promulgation

A public hearing is required and will be held on Tuesday, January 26, 2021 beginning at 2:30 pm by conference call only.

Location (Conference Call Only): Phone Number (608) 316-9000 Conference ID: 60925694#

Agency Organizational Unit Primarily Responsible for Promulgating Rule

The Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Personnel Management

Agency Contact Person

Nicole Rute Division of Personnel Management Department of Administration 101 East Wilson Street P.O. Box 7855 Madison, WI 53707-7855

Telephone: (608) 267-1019

E-Mail: DOADPM@wisconsin.gov

Approval by Administrator of the Division of Personnel Management

December 18, 2020	
	Malika S. Evanco, Administrator